

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2200, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H2200DE4), as follows:

1.3 Page 6, line 2, delete "23,900,000" and insert "23,400,000" and delete "23,575,000" and  
1.4 insert "23,075,000"

1.5 Page 7, line 5, delete "\$14,275,000" and insert "\$13,775,000" and delete "\$14,275,000"  
1.6 and insert "\$13,775,000"

1.7 Page 10, line 24, delete "7,684,000" and insert "8,184,000" and delete "7,519,000" and  
1.8 insert "8,019,000"

1.9 Page 12, after line 5, insert:

1.10 "(k) \$500,000 the first year and \$500,000 the  
1.11 second year are for grants to the Agricultural  
1.12 Centers of Excellence at Central Lakes  
1.13 College and South Central College. The grant  
1.14 money must be evenly divided each fiscal year  
1.15 between both Agricultural Centers of  
1.16 Excellence. The Agricultural Centers of  
1.17 Excellence must use the grant money to:

1.18 (1) develop and support excellence in  
1.19 agricultural, natural resources, and  
1.20 horticultural programs;

1.21 (2) develop and support students in creating  
1.22 pathways to successful careers in food,  
1.23 agriculture, and natural resources;

- 2.1 (3) make available rural mental health
- 2.2 services; and
- 2.3 (4) provide farm business management
- 2.4 programs for farm owners and operators or to
- 2.5 persons interested in farming."
- 2.6 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence